BRUNSWICK-GLYNNCOUNTY JOINT

WATER & SEWER COMMISSION
June 5, 2024

PROJECT: INVITATION FOR BID NO. 24-011 Construction Services for North
Mainland Exit 42 Elevated Storage Tank

ADDENDUM: ONE (1)

DUE DATE: TUESDAY, JUNE 18, 2024, - 12:00PM; NOON-2:00PM

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING
CHANGES AND CLARIFICATIONS:

1) QUESTION: Would the JWSC consider moving the bid due time to 2:00PM on
June 18, 2024?

ANSWER: Yes, the bid due time will be moved to 2:00PM on Tuesday, June 18,
2024. Bids received after the new deadline will not be accepted and will be returned
to the sender unopened.

2) QUESTION: Would the JWSC consider moving the deadline for questions to
another date?

ANSWER: Yes, the deadline date for questions related to this project has been
extended to Monday, June 10, 2024 at 5:00PM. Please submit all questions via
email to Pam Crosby at pcrosby@bgjwsc.org

3) QUESTION: What is the high water elevation for the tank?

ANSWER: Tank OFE is shown tentatively as 171.5 FASL (NAD83). Please refer to
updated sheet P-4 on the project website, https://www.bgjwsc.org/itb-no-24-011-
construction-services-for-north-mainland-exit-42-elevated-storage-tank-project-no-
2213/
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All applicants under this Invitation for Bid are kindly requested to acknowledge receipt of
this Addendum in original only.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ADDENDUM: ONE (1)

DATE:
The above Addendum is hereby acknowledged:
(NAME OF BIDDER)
Signature Title
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